Y E A R  E N D E D  3 1  M A R C H  2 0 1 6

 23

1 4 .  T ra n s i t i o n  t o  F R S  1 0 2
In preparing the accounts, the trustees have considered whether in applying the accounting policies required by
FRS 102 and the Charities SORP FRS 102, the restatement of comparative items was required.

The Charity has adopted FRS 102 from 1 April 2015 and the date of transition was 1 April 2014. At the date
of transition a liability was recognised for holiday entitlement arising in the year which was due but not taken.
The initial liability was for £168,467. The liability rose to £182,652 at 31 March 2015. In accordance with
the requirements of FRS 102 a reconciliation of opening balances is provided.

Reconciliation of Equity 31 March 1 April
2015 2014

£'000 l'000
Fund Balances as previously stated 1,601 952
Annual Leave accrual (182) (168)
Fund Balances as restated 1,419 784

Reconciliation of net movement in funds

Net Income/(Expenditure) under previous GAAP 649
Annual Leave Accrual (14)
Net Income/(Expenditure) under FRS 102 (as adjusted) 635

1 5 .  Reconcil iat ion of  Movements in  Funds

 Group Charity Group Charity
 2016 2016 2015 2015 as

restated
 £'000 f'000 t'000 £'000

Surplus for the Period 121 121 635 635
Revaluation carried out in the period
Net addition to funds 121 121 635 635
Opening Funds 1.419 1.419 784 784
Closing Funds 1,540 1,540 1,419 1,419

1 6 .  Analysis of net assets between funds

Unrestricted
Funds
£'000

Restricted
Funds
£'000

Total
£'000

Fund balances at 31 March 2016 are
represented by:

Tangible Fixed Assets 310  310
Current Assets 2,249 557 2,806
Current Liabilities (1,205) (371) (1,576)

 1,354 186 1,540

 NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS (contd.)
 Y E A R  E N D E D  3 1  M A R C H  2 0 1 6

 24

1 7 .  S u m m a r y  o f  M o v e m e n t  i n  F u n d s

Fund Balance Fund Balances
Brought Incoming Resources Carried

Forward Resources Expended Transfers Forward
(as restated)

 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Unrestricted Funds 192 17,332 (16,776) (12) 736
Revaluation Reserve 163 -  (163)
Restricted Funds (Note 18) 506 752 (913) - 345
Helix Funds 558 1,201 (1,475) 175 459
 1,419 19,285 (19,164) - 1,540

Unrestricted Funds
Unrestricted Funds can be used at the discretion of the Board of Trustees in furtherance of the objects of the
Trust.

Revaluation Reserve
The Revaluation Reserve represents the fair value of assets transferred from Falkirk Council included in the
Balance Sheet. Due to adoption of the transition arrangements of FRS 102, Fixed Assets costs were rebased to
the latest revalued cost. The revaluation reserve has therefore been transferred to unrestricted funds.

Restricted Fund
The Restricted Fund represents funds received from external organisations for specific purposes. Further detail